
St. Mary Star of the Sea School 

“A star in the heart of the community.” 

 

6424 South Kenneth     Chicago, Illinois 60629     773.767.6160     stmarystaroftheseaschool.org 

 

 

REVISED 
St. Mary Star of the Sea School Calendar 

2025-2026 
Please note that dates are subject to change. 

August 2025  
Monday, August 4 Big Shoulders Golf Outing 
Monday – Friday August 11 - 15 Supply Drop off – school office 9-2 
Tuesday & Wednesday, August 12-13 Staff PD 
Thursday, August 14 New Teacher Orientation 
Friday, August 15 Religion PD 
Monday & Tuesday, August 18 & 19 Staff Orientation 
Monday & Tuesday, Wed., Aug. 18, 19, 20 No classes – School office open 
Tuesday, August 19 New Parent Orientation – 6:30 PM Duggan 

Hall 
Thursday, August 21 First day of School Pre-K – 8 (7:40-11:30) 

No Extended Day 
Thursday, August 21 Parent Orientation in Church 6:30 PM 
Friday, August 22 Full day of school – 7:40 AM – 3 PM 

FSP Hot Lunches/ Breakfast Program begins 
– 3 PM dismissal; Extended Day before (6:45-
7:45) and after school (3-6 PM) 

Monday – Fri. August 25- 29 First full week of school 7:40 – 3 PM 
Wednesday, August 27 All School Mass 8:30 AM 

 

September 2025  
Monday, September 1 Labor Day Holiday – No School  
Tuesday, September 2 SMFA Meeting @7 PM ZOOM 
Thursday, September 4 Coffee with the Principal M101 8 AM 
Saturday, September 6 Noche Mexicana Duggan Hall 4-10 PM 
Monday, September 8 Fall Picture (dress up) 
Tuesday, September 9 Picture make-up for children absent 
Thursday, September 11 9:11 Prayer Service – Patriot Day 
Monday, September 15 Tuition Exclusion Day 
Wednesday, September 17 2 PM Dismissal 
Sunday, September 21 Bible Presentation Grade 4 11:00 AM Mass 
Wednesday, September 24 Confirmation Parent and Candidate meeting 

6:15 PM in church 
Thursday, September 25 Pizza Day 

Mid-Trimester 
Friday, September 26 System-wide Staff Development – No School 
Friday, September 26 Truck and Car Show 5PM 
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October 2025  
Friday, October 3 WFC delivered (tentative) 
Sunday, October 5 Grades 3 & 6 Rosary Presentation @ 11:00am 

Mass 
Tuesday, October 7 SMFA Meeting @ 7 PM ZOOM 
Tuesday, October 7 Candy distributed – WFC sale begins 
Wednesday, October 8 Reconciliation Parent Meeting 6:15 in Church 

(Spanish) 
Thursday, October 9 Krispy Kreme orders distributed 
Saturday, October 11 LCR (Left, Center, Right game) 7pm DH 
Monday, October 13 Columbus Day – No School 
Wednesday, October 15 8:30 AM All School Liturgy  

2 PM Dismissal 
Wednesday, October 15 Reconciliation Parent Meeting 6:15 in Church 

(English) 
Friday, October 17 Fall Picture Retakes 

Krispy Kreme orders due 
Saturday, October 18 Loteria - Doors open 5:30 PM 
Monday, October 20 Tuition Exclusion Day 
Thursday, October 23 Pizza Day 
Saturday, October 25 Confirmation retreat 8:30-3pm Church and 

Duggan Hall 
Sat. & Sun.  October 25 & 26 Confirmation Prayer Sponsors after all masses 
Friday, October 31 End of First Trimester 

Trunk or Treat North Parking Lot 
 

November 2025  
Saturday, November 1 All Saints Day 
Saturday, November 1 Trivia Night 7pm Duggan Hall 
Sunday, November 2 Día de los Muertos 
Tuesday, November 4 SMFA Meeting @7PM ZOOM 
Thursday, November 6 11:30 Dismissal, Family Conferences 1-7pm 

Pick up Krispy Kreme Orders 
Friday, November 7 System Wide PD – No School 
Saturday November 8 Reconciliation Retreat 9am-12pm Duggan 

Hall 
Tuesday, November 11 First Reconciliation 7pm in Church 
Thursday, November 13 First Reconciliation 7pm in Church 
Monday, November 17 Tuition Exclusion Day 
Wednesday, November 19 All School Liturgy 8:30 AM 
Thursday, November 20 Pizza Day 
Thursday, November 20 Glow Dance a Thon (replaces Turkey Trot) 
Monday - Friday, November 24 - 28 Thanksgiving Break 
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January 2026  
Monday, January 5 Classes resume 
Tuesday, January 6 SMFA meeting @ 7 PM ZOOM 
Friday, January 9 Mid-trimester 
Sunday, January 11 1st Grade Mass Book Presentation Mass 11:00 

AM 
Wednesday, January 14 8:30 All-School Mass  
Friday, January 16 Graduation Pictures 
 Memory Book Pictures 
Monday, January 19 Martin Luther King, Jr. Day no school 
Tuesday, January 20 Tuition Exclusion Day 
Wednesday, January 21 2 PM dismissal 
Thursday, January 22 Pizza Day 
Saturday, January 24 Confirmation Sponsor and Candidate retreat 

and practice 9 AM – 12 PM Duggan Hall 
Sunday, January 25  Catholic Schools Week begins 

2nd grade Scapular presentation 11AM Mass 
Wednesday, January 28 
 

End Trimester 2 
Family Movie Night 6:30 PM DH 

Wednesday, January 28 Eucharist Day/ Benediction 
Friday. January 30 Bingo (mandatory fundraiser) 
Saturday, January 31 Casino Night (mandatory fundraiser) 

 

December 2025  
Tuesday, December 2 SMFA Meeting 7 PM ZOOM 
Saturday, December 6 Catholic High School Entrance Exam 

Feast of St. Nick’s  
5 PM Alumni Mass 

Sunday, December 7 Beatitudes Mass @ 11:00 AM Grade 5 
Sunday, December 7 Caroling and Potluck Event 
Tuesday, December 9 Mary Christmas Sale 
Wednesday, December 10 Our Lady of Guadalupe Novena Service 7pm 
Thursday, December 11 Christmas Program in Church 7pm 
Friday, December 12 Feast Day of OLG Prayer Service 12:30 PM 
Monday, December 15 Tuition Exclusion Day 
Tuesday December 16 Christmas Family Craft Night 6:30 PM DH 
Wednesday, December 17 2 PM dismissal 

Band Concert 7 PM - tentative 
Thursday, December 18 Pizza Day 
Friday, December 19 8:30 All-School Liturgy 
 11:30 dismissal (No PM extended day) 
Monday December 22 – January 2 Christmas Holiday (School closed) 
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February 2026  
Tuesday, February 3 Feast of St. Blaise – throat blessings TBD 

SMFA meeting 7 PM ZOOM 
Wednesday, February 4 First Communion Parent Meeting 6:15pm in 

Church (Spanish) 
Thursday, February 5 Family Conferences 11 – 7 PM; 11:30 AM 

dismissal 
Friday, February 6 System Wide Professional Development – No 

School 
Saturday, February 7  Confirmation 10AM 
Saturday, February 7 Wine and Bachata Night (tentative) 
Monday, February 9 Awards Ceremony 12:30 PM in Church 
Wednesday, February 11 First Communion Parent Meeting 6:15 in 

Church (English) 
Thursday, February 12 Climate, Culture, & Catholic Identity survey 

begins (tentative) 
Friday, February 13 
 

Coffee with the Principal at 8 AM in M101 
Rose sale 

Monday, February 16 Presidents’ Day - No School 
Wednesday, February 18 9:00 All School / Parish Mass 

Ash Wednesday 
Sunday, February 22 7th Grade Confirmation Commitment 11 AM 

Mass 
Monday, February 23 Tuition Exclusion Day 
Wednesday, February 25 2 PM dismissal 

Thursday, February 26 Pizza Day 
Nothing Bundt Cakes order forms distributed 

Friday, February 27 Graduation picture retakes 
Saturday, February 28 Communion Pictures 
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March 2026  
Monday, March 2 Communion Pictures 
Tuesday, March 3 SMFA Meeting 7 PM ZOOM 
Tuesday, March 10 Nothing Bundt Cake orders due 
Saturday, March 14 Mother Son Dance 
Monday, March 16 Tuition Exclusion Day 
Wednesday, March 18 8:30 All School Mass 
Friday, March 20 Mom, Dad, and Child Cookies, Milk, & Paint 
Saturday, March 21 Father-Daughter Dance 
Wednesday, March 25 2PM Dismissal 
Thursday, March 26 Pizza Day 
Saturday, March 28 Easter egg hunt 
Tuesday, March 31 Bundt Cakes delivered 

 

 

April 2026  
Wednesday, April 1 1:30 PM Lenten Prayer Service 
Wednesday, April 1 All 8th grade tuition and fees due 
Thursday, April 2 Holy Thursday – 11:30 dismissal 
Friday, April 3 Good Friday – Easter Break begins 

(4/3 – 4/10) 
Monday, April 13 Classes resume 

Tuition Exclusion Day 
Tuesday, April 14 SMFA meeting @7PM on ZOOM 
Friday, April 17 Mid-trimester 
Saturday, April 18 1st Communion Parent/Child Retreat and 

Practice 9:30 – 1:30 PM Duggan Hall and 
Church 

Saturday, April 18 Adults Night Out Dance 5PM – 11PM 
Wednesday, April 22 2PM Dismissal  
Saturday. April 25 1st Holy Communion 
Thursday, April 30 Middle School Play 
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May 2026  
Friday, May 1 May Crowning 12:30 PM 
Saturday, May 2 Father/Son BBQ 
Tuesday, May 5 SMFA Meeting 7 PM ZOOM 
Friday, May 8 8:30 All School Mass – Class Day Grade 8 
Saturday, May 9 Mexican Mother’s Day 
Sunday, May 10 Mother’s Day 
Saturday, May16 Rummage Sale 
Monday, May 18 Tuition Exclusion Day 
Wednesday, May 20 2 PM dismissal 
Friday, May 22 Religion Staff Development – No School 
Monday, May 25 Memorial Day Holiday, no classes 
Wednesday, May 27 Coffee with the Principal at 8 AM in M101 

End of Year Picnic 
Thursday, May 28 Rain Date for Picnic 
Friday, May 29 Last Day for 8th-grade classes 11:30 dismissal 
Saturday, May 30 8th Grade Graduation 10 AM in Church 

 

June 2026  
Thursday, June 4 8:30 Closing School Mass 

Last day of school grades PreK – 7 
11:30 dismissal 

Friday, June 5 Staff Professional Development Workshops 
Monday – Friday, June 8-12 Emergency Make up days. 
Monday, June 8 Tentative – Summer Program begins 

 


